

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2016 as of September 30, 2017**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	85,913,939.57	16,227,551.23	121,844,280.55	56,493,051.07	330,723,965.31	572,048,090	1,125,049,690
\$ Paid	84,621,809.86	15,992,583.43	119,184,383.82	55,647,410.12	322,906,988.92	571,649,420	1,091,970,950
% Paid	98.50%	98.55%	97.82%	98.50%	97.64%	99.93%	97.06%
\$ Outstanding	1,292,129.71	234,967.80	2,659,896.73	845,640.95	7,816,976.39	398,670	33,078,740
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	5,980,541.12	648,773.27	13,032,259.06	3,755,000.36	34,328,323.25		
\$ Paid	5,517,641.11	598,569.84	12,023,425.77	3,464,390.63	31,516,823.14		
% Paid	92.26%	92.26%	92.26%	92.26%	91.81%		
\$ Outstanding	462,900.01	50,203.43	1,008,833.29	290,609.73	2,811,500.11		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	91,894,480.69	16,876,324.50	134,876,539.61	60,248,051.43	365,052,288.56		
\$ Paid	90,139,450.97	16,591,153.27	131,207,809.59	59,111,800.75	354,423,812.06		
% Paid	98.09%	98.31%	97.28%	98.11%	97.09%		
\$ Outstanding	1,755,029.72	285,171.23	3,668,730.02	1,136,250.68	10,628,476.50		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,407,380	259,234	1,067,671	1,200,955			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>87,732,070.97</b>	<b>16,331,919.27</b>	<b>130,140,138.59</b>	<b>57,910,845.75</b>			

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2017 as of September 30, 2018**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	91,880,237.22	9,671,617.10	129,342,115.62	54,996,040.77	382,292,540.82	597,932,060	1,136,263,695
\$ Paid	90,861,491.49	9,564,376.52	127,233,066.98	54,386,597.04	375,340,912.96	597,296,840	1,117,718,055
% Paid	98.89%	98.89%	98.37%	98.89%	98.18%	99.89%	98.37%
\$ Outstanding	1,018,745.73	107,240.58	2,109,048.64	609,443.73	6,951,627.86	635,220	18,545,640
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	9,028,240.06	1,752,882.83	14,183,456.56	3,980,739.35	38,321,161.14		
\$ Paid	8,018,588.95	1,576,776.75	12,469,208.62	3,500,174.73	33,543,757.91		
% Paid	88.82%	89.95%	87.91%	87.93%	87.53%		
\$ Outstanding	1,009,651.11	176,106.08	1,714,247.94	480,564.62	4,777,403.23		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	100,908,477.28	11,424,499.93	143,525,572.18	58,976,780.12	420,613,701.96		
\$ Paid	98,880,080.44	11,141,153.27	139,702,275.60	57,886,771.77	408,884,670.87		
% Paid	97.99%	97.52%	97.34%	98.15%	97.21%		
\$ Outstanding	2,028,396.84	283,346.66	3,823,296.58	1,090,008.35	11,729,031.09		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,185,813	230,086	0	980,647			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>96,694,267.44</b>	<b>10,911,067.27</b>	<b>139,702,275.60</b>	<b>56,906,124.77</b>			